

Ninepoint Partners LP Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 200 Bay Street Suite 2700, P.O. Box 27 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J1 Telephone: 416-943-6707 Facsimile: 416-628-2397 Email: invest@ninepoint.com Website: www.ninepoint.com

October 31, 2022

Dear Investor:

We wish to provide you notice that effective on or about December 31, 2022, the auditors of the Funds listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the **Funds**) will change from KPMG LLP to Ernst & Young LLP. The board of directors of Ninepoint Partners GP Inc., the general partner of Ninepoint Partners LP (the manager of the Funds) has approved this change.

There is no action required on your part.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at (416) 943-6707.

Yours truly,

NINEPOINT PARTNERS LP, the manager of the Funds, by its General Partner, Ninepoint Partners GP Inc.

John Wilson Co-Chief Executive Officer James Fox Co-Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE "A"

The Funds

Ninepoint Alternative Income Fund
Ninepoint Canadian Senior Debt Fund
Ninepoint Credit Income Opportunities Fund
Ninepoint-Monroe U.S. Private Debt Fund
Ninepoint-Monroe U.S. Private Debt Fund - Canadian \$ Hedged
Ninepoint-TEC Private Credit Fund
Ninepoint-TEC Private Credit Fund II